till the day prior to the date of allotment 

Default Interest Rate Please refer page 40 of the Information Memorandum 

Tenor 1075 Days  from the Deemed Date of Allotment  

Redemption Date September 15, 2020 

Redemption Amount 125.8520% of Principal Amount (Face Value) i.e. (Rs. 

25,17,04,000/- Rupees Twenty Five Crore Seventeen Lakhs 

Four thousand only) 

Redemption Premium/ Discount  25.8520% of Subscription Amount (Effective Yield as a result 
of such Premium is 8.12% p.a.) 

Issue Price per Bond/ Price of the Security 

& Justification 

100.00% of Principal Amount (Face Value) / (the security is